6.1 As consideration for the purchase of the Sale Shares from the Sellers, and subject to the terms 
and conditions contained herein, on the Closing Date, the Purchaser shall pay to each Seller, 
amounts as stated in Schedule 1A (Sellers), aggregating the INR Equivalent of fNR 25,90,95,354 
(Indian Rupees Twenty Five Crores Ninety Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Three Hundred And 
Fifty Four) less (a) Transaction Expenses (if any); and (b) Financial Audit Costs, in the manner 
set out in this Clause 6 and on a pro-rata basis between the Sellers (collectively, the 
“Consideration”).

6.2 The amounts payable by the Purchaser to the Sellers under this Clause 6 shall be paid to the

[...]

certificates or such other equivalent certificates, required to be furnished by the Purchaser to the 
Sellers, if any, as per applicable Law.

6.3 The Founders have represented to the Purchaser that as on the Closing Date:

(a) the Company and the Subsidiary shall have an aggregate consolidated Net Debt equivalent 
to INR 2,45,05,000 (Indian Rupees Two Crores Forty Five Lakhs and Five Thousand) 
(“Assumed Net Debt”); and

(b) the Company and the Subsidiary shall have an aggregate consolidated Net Working Capital 
equivalent to INR 3,44,55,000 (Indian Rupees Three Crores Forty Four Lakhs and Fifty 
Five Thousand) (“Assumed NWC”).

6.4 Within 15 days from the Closing Date, the Founders and the Purchaser shall mutually appoint a 
Valuer to estimate the Net Debt as of the Closing Date (“Estimated Net Debt”) and to estimate 
the Net Working Capital as of the Closing Date (“Estimated NWC”) in the following manner: